
TENDER EVALUATIONS

SSGC/SC/PT/RFQ/10367

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: PROVIDING CANTEEN SERVICES FOR SSGC UPPER & LOWER SINDH.
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/SC/PT/RFQ/10367
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS41154E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: February 03, 2020 10:00 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: February 03, 2020 10:30 AM
Number of Bids Received: 6
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder
Evaluation Published On: July 21, 2020 7:32 am

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

FEED WEL Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 17,780,268.00/-

2nd lowest bidder. Quoted Rs.30 per day
per person for lunch and Rs.15 per tea
cup for one year excluding the month of
Ramadan.

S.S. ENTERPRISE Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 19,063,396.00/-

3rd lowest bidder. Quoted Rs.32 per day
per person for lunch and Rs.13 per tea
cup for one year excluding the month of
Ramadan.

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM &
CATERING

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 20,755,983.00/-

5th lowest bidder. Quoted Rs.33.80 per
day per person for lunch and Rs.15 per
tea cup for one year excluding the month
of Ramadan.

MURTAZA
TRADERS.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 19,179,833.00/-

4th lowest bidder. Quoted Rs.28.60 per
day per person for lunch and Rs.16 per
tea cup for one year excluding the month
of Ramadan.

SHEREEN ZADA
CONTRACTOR

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 15,383,293.00/-

Lowest evaluated bidder. Quoted
Rs.20.60 per day per person for lunch
and Rs.15 per tea cup for one year
excluding the Holy month of Ramadan.
The Contract is awarded on subsidy
(Lunch subsidy Rs.60 each person/Day) &
Tea rate per year excluding the Holy
month of Ramadan which works out to be
Rs.31,160,580/-.

PRINCE
BROTHERS,

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 35,904,264.00/-

6th lowest bidder. Quoted Rs.72 per day
per person for lunch and Rs.15 per tea
cup for one year excluding the month of
Ramadan.

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)



SHEREEN ZADA CONTRACTOR

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


